FIJOOC	003356
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600301809586
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/27/1701007012 **87.50
Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	TT JUL 27 PH
Office Use Only	2: 17 JUL 27 AH IO: 17 STATE AT 164 STATE MAN MASSEE, I LONDA
	S. WARREN JUL 2 8 2017

•		

*	SUNSHINE CORPORATE FILING OF FLORIDA INC. 3458 Lakeshore Drive
	Tallahassee, Florida 32312
	(850) 656-4724
ENTITY NAME	DATE <u>7-27-17</u> **WALK IN** Accessium Group, Inc.
DOCUMENT NUM	IBER (Kelly UCS) **PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RETURN**
	Plain Copy
X	Certified Copy
$\dot{\times}$	Certificate of Status
	PLEASE OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING FOR THE ABOVE ENTITY
·	Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments
<u>_</u>	Certificate of Good Standing
	**APOSTILLE' / NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION **
	COUNTRY OF DESTINATION
TOTAL \$ OWED CHECK #	87.50 904

Please call Tina at the above number for any issues or concerns. Thank you so much!

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section
	Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Accessium Group, Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

.

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Michael A. Smeader, Esq.

Name of Person

Barclay Danion, LLP

Firm/Company

200 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1200

Address

Buffalo, New York 14202

City/State and Zip code

msmeader@barclaydamon.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Michael A. Smeader	at (716)	858-3838
Name of Person	Area Code	Davtime Telephone Number

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: **Registration Section Division of Corporations** Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

STO.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & S87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy

Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section

Division of Corporations

Tallahassee, FL 32314

P.O. Box 6327

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	Accessium Group							
	(Enter name of co "Inc.," "Co.," "Co	rporation; must include "INCORPOR rp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")	.ATED," "(COMPANY," "CORPORATION,"				
		•						
	(If name unavaila	ble in Florida, enter alternate corporat	te name ado	pted for the purpose of transacting business in Flori	da)			
2.	New York		3					
	(State or country	under the law of which it is incorpor-	ated)	(FEI number, if applicable)			1	
4.	January 30, 2009		5,				:	
	(Date	of incorporation)		(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)			•	
б.								
				iorida, if prior to registration) , F.S., to determine penalty liability)				
~		•		······································				
7.	2821 Wenrie Dri	ve, Suite 10, Williamsville, New Yor		office address)	<u> </u>			
						<u> </u>		
	<u>0</u>	(Curre	nt mailing a	address, if different)		۲ ۲		``
						JUL 27	-T	
8.	Name and stree	t address of Florida registered age	nt: (P.O. 1	Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)		27	-	
	Name:	United Corporate Services, Inc.		· .		AH	ED	
_					<u> </u>	ö		
0	ffice Address:	9200 South Dadeland Boulevard, S				<u> </u>		
		Miami		, Florida <u>33156</u>				
		(City)	·	(Zip code)				

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

hall a Bar (Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:		
A. DIRECTORS		
Chairman: Ryan Ecyin		
Address: 2821 Wehrle Drive, Suite 10, Williamsville, New York 14221		
	_ _	
Vice Chaiminn:		
Address:		
Director: Ken Tirohn	<u> </u>	
Address: 2821 Wehrle Drive, Suite 10, Williamsville, New York 14221		
·		
Director: Mujeeb Muktadir		
Address: 2821 Wehrle Drive, Suite 10, Williamsville, New York 14221		
	<u> </u>	
B. OFFICERS		т. С
President: Ryan Erwin		
Address: 2821 Wehrle Drive, Suite 10, Williamsville, New York 14221		
Vice President: <u>Mujecb Muktadir</u>		
Address: 2821 Wehrle Drive, Suite 10, Williamsville, New York 14221		1
Secretary: Ken Tirohn		
Address: 2821 Wehrle Drive, Suite 10, Williamsville, New York 14221		
Treasurer: Ken Tirohn		
Address: 2821 Wehrle Drive, Suite 10, Williamsville, New York 14221		
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/o	or directors.	
12. Aun de Commentantes articles de la commentante de la comment		
Signature of Director or Officer The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the	facts stated herein	
are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	or State constitutes	
Ken Tirohn, Chief Operating Officer, Secretary and Treasurer 13.		

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

•

State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of ACCESSIUM GROUP, INC. was filed on 01/30/2009, with perpetual duration, and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is an existing corporation.



Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 26th day of July two thousand and seventeen.

Brendan W. Fitzgerald Executive Deputy Secretary of State

201707270147 • 37